U.S. PTO 12/462633 08/06/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
B 00-14-2003			
8-6-09			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 1035	70910 aments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Stellar Industries, Inc.		
Elton C. Sheets; Scott R. McMahon; Matthew Wendell Schroeder	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 190 State Street		
Execution Date(s) July 30, 2009			
X Assignment Merger	Other Co.		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Garner		
Joint Research Agreement	State: lowa		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: us Zip: 50438		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	l tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One		
Name: Camille L. Urban	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Ruan Center			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 666 Grand Avenue - Suite 2000	X Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Des Moines	8. Payment Information		
State: IA Zip: 50309			
Phone Number: 515-242-2400	Denocit Aggeunt Number 15 252		
Fax Number:515-242-2488	Deposit Account Number50-3021		
Email Address: <u>curban@brownwinick.com</u>	Authorized User Name_BrownWinick Law Firm		
9. Signature:	August 6, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Camille L. Urban Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT |REEL: 023088 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Elton C. Sheets, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1930 Echo Avenue, Britt, Iowa 50423 in the County of Hancock, and the State of Iowa, Scott R. McMahon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1021 N. 8th Street - Apt. D, Clear Lake, Iowa 50428, in the County of Cerro Gordo, and the State of Iowa, and Matthew Wendell Schroeder, a citizen of the United States, residing at 406 West Lake Street, Ventura, Iowa 50482 in the County of Cerro Gordo, and the State of Iowa, have made an invention entitled DROP SHAFT and have today executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Stellar Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 190 State Street, Garner, Iowa 50438, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation of continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Stellar Industries, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries:

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Stellar Industries, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

1

PATENT REEL: 023088 FRAME: 0053

IN ANTIALOO ANTELLEOI	, we have heacting assigned out han	ics off the day
and year set forth below.	The Charles	1-
land and arrow to far although halon me	Elton C. Sheets	
igned and swom to (or altimed) before me	1 5 3	
	Acon he has	ran
•	Scott R. McMahon	
	and the	
	Matthew Wendell Schroeder	
STATE OF IOWA)	
) ss:	•
COUNTY OF HANCOCK)	
On this 30 day of $\overline{\mathcal{V}}$	2009, before me personally	appeared Elton C.
Sheets known to me, and known by	y me to be the person described in and w	ho executed the
	edged that be executed the same, as his t	free act and deed
on the day and year aforesaid.	11 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Brand of the state
	Notary Public in and for the	
	State of lowa, County of Hancock	THE WAR AND THE
STATE OF IOWA		July Juda and Juda Service
) ss:	The state of the s
COUNTY OF CERRI GORDO	· ·	Manufacture of the state of the
R. McMahon known to me, and known	bwn by me to be the person described in owledged that he executed the same, as d.	and who executed
	Notary Public in and for the	101-4
•	State of Iowa, County of Cerro Gordo	The state of the s
STATE OF IOWA	1	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
) ss:	
COUNTY OF CERRO GORDO)	The state of the s
	vn to me, and known by me to be the per strument, and acknowledged that he exec	son described in
	Notary Eublic in and for the	want in many
	State of lowa, County of Cerro Gordo	7101-7-8 to
G:\S to V\Stellar_Industries,_Inc\Patents\Drop Si	haft Design\Assignment - Drop Shaft 7-8-09.doc	Military and the second of the
	2	*** = ** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 023088 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 08/06/2009